
Research Foundation Distribution Detail for FY08                 
( Indirect cost charged during period July 1, 2007 - June 30, 2008 )

College / Department Name RF Account No. OMNI 
Award ID

Total 
Indirect Cost 

Charged

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged per 
Project to College 

Total

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged 
per Project to 
Grand Total

PI Name

Adjusted 
Indirect Cost 

Charged

Exclusions

College of Arts & Sciences
Biological Science

113030-025 0000005651 $414.52Fajer, Piotr. 0.25% 0.07%$414.52

113060-030 0000005637 $7,454.11Deng, Wu Min. 4.56% 1.22%$7,454.11

113060-038 0000008462 $7,963.97Tang, Hengli. 4.87% 1.30%$7,963.97

113060-054 0000012012 $4,195.40Gilbert, David. 2.57% 0.69%$4,195.40

113060-057 0000013597 $4,084.63Coleman, Felicia. 2.50% 0.67%$4,084.63

113060-064 0000015440 $929.70Yu, Hong guo. 0.57% 0.15%$929.70

Totals: $25,042.33 15.32%Biological Science $25,042.33

Chemistry & Biochemistry
113120-052 0000013770 $3,412.96Roper, Michael. 2.09% 0.56%$3,412.96

113120-053 0000014587 $361.38Stiegman, Albert. 0.22% 0.06%$361.38

126010-010 0000010827 $1,991.22Yang, Wei. 1.22% 0.33%$1,991.22

150240-021 0000005477 $168.34Marshall, Alan 0.10% 0.03%$186.63 $18.30

150240-060 0000014108 $598.23Marshall, Alan 0.37% 0.10%$700.06 $101.83

Totals: $6,532.13 4.00%Chemistry & Biochemistry $6,652.26 $120.13

Ctr Ocean Atmos Prediction Stu
113390-001 0000010796 $8,972.44Morey, Steven. 5.49% 1.47%$8,972.44

Totals: $8,972.44 5.49%Ctr Ocean Atmos Prediction Stu $8,972.44

Geological Sciences
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College / Department Name RF Account No. OMNI 
Award ID
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Indirect Cost 

Charged

% of Indirect 
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Cost Charged 
per Project to 
Grand Total
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126010-008 0000008195 $161.05Fagherazzi, Sergio. 0.10% 0.03%$161.05

Totals: $161.05 0.10%Geological Sciences $161.05

History
113240-007 0000014127 $1,970.37Koslow, Jennifer. 1.21% 0.32%$1,970.37

Totals: $1,970.37 1.21%History $1,970.37

Inst of Molecular Biophysics
113030-025 0000005651 $414.52Fajer, Piotr. 0.25% 0.07%$414.52

126010-010 0000010827 $1,991.22Yang, Wei. 1.22% 0.33%$1,991.22

Totals: $2,405.74 1.47%Inst of Molecular Biophysics $2,405.74

Mathematics
113280-005 0000006565 $26,928.18Tam, Christopher. 16.48% 4.40%$26,928.18

113280-006 0000006973 $20,358.89Tam, Christopher. 12.46% 3.33%$20,358.89

Totals: $47,287.07 28.93%Mathematics $47,287.07

Meteorology
113380-021 0000011485 $1,633.34Hart, Robert. 1.00% 0.27%$1,633.34

113380-024 0000013247 $16,227.66Fuelberg, Henry 9.93% 2.65%$16,227.66

113380-025 0000013310 $830.97Cunningham, Philip 0.51% 0.14%$830.97

113380-027 0000014312 $8,690.45Liu, Guosheng 5.32% 1.42%$8,690.45

113380-028 0000014454 $3,073.97Hart, Robert. 1.88% 0.50%$3,073.97

Totals: $30,456.39 18.63%Meteorology $30,456.39

Oceanography
113680-012 0000010318 $1,533.63Burnett, William 0.94% 0.25%$1,533.63
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113680-018 0000012895 $17,812.87Chanton, Jeffrey. 10.90% 2.91%$17,812.87

113680-020 0000014749 $3.60Nof, Doron. 0.00% 0.00%$3.60

113680-021 0000015668 $3,761.60Landing, William 2.30% 0.61%$3,761.60

Totals: $23,111.70 14.14%Oceanography $23,111.70

Psychology
113460-014 0000012655 $10,040.78Baumeister, Roy. 6.14% 1.64%$10,040.78

113460-015 0000014268 $424.05Schmidt, Norman. 0.26% 0.07%$424.05

115200-005 0000013719 $2,722.55Radach, Ralph. 1.67% 0.44%$2,722.55

115200-006 0000014335 $497.11Ward, Paul. 0.30% 0.08%$497.11

115200-008 0000014442 $435.90Eccles, David. 0.27% 0.07%$435.90

Totals: $14,120.40 8.64%Psychology $14,120.40

Religion
121030-001 0000007951 $1,168.09Brymer, Robert. 0.71% 0.19%$1,168.09

Totals: $1,168.09 0.71%Religion $1,168.09

Scientific Computing
126010-008 0000008195 $161.05Fagherazzi, Sergio. 0.10% 0.03%$161.05

126010-010 0000010827 $2,051.56Yang, Wei. 1.26% 0.34%$2,051.56

Totals: $2,212.61 1.35%Scientific Computing $2,212.61

Totals: $163,440.30College of Arts & Sciences

Department Total Percent of College Total: $163,440.30 100.00%

100.00% 100.71%

$163,560.43 $120.13

$163,560.43 $120.13

College of Business
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Hospitality Administration
121030-001 0000007951 $2,725.54Brymer, Robert. 100.00% 0.45%$2,725.54

Totals: $2,725.54 100.00%Hospitality Administration $2,725.54

Totals: $2,725.54College of Business

Department Total Percent of College Total: $2,725.54 100.00%

100.00% 1.68%

$2,725.54

$2,725.54

College of Communication
Communication Disorders

142300-003 0000013289 $24,066.42Wetherby, Amy. 100.00% 3.93%$24,066.42

Totals: $24,066.42 100.00%Communication Disorders $24,066.42

Totals: $24,066.42College of Communication

Department Total Percent of College Total: $24,066.42 100.00%

100.00% 14.83%

$24,066.42

$24,066.42

College of Criminology & Crim Jst
Criminology & Crim Jst

131040-004 0000015281 $167.43Bales, William. 100.00% 0.03%$167.43

Totals: $167.43 100.00%Criminology & Crim Jst $167.43

Totals: $167.43College of Criminology & Crim Jst

Department Total Percent of College Total: $167.43 100.00%

100.00% 0.10%

$167.43

$167.43

College of Education
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Cost Charged 
per Project to 
Grand Total
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Ctr Edu Rsch & Policy Studies
123030-006 0000013964 $314.90Carroll, Pamela. 2.10% 0.05%$314.90

Totals: $314.90 2.10%Ctr Edu Rsch & Policy Studies $314.90

Edu Leadership & Policy Stds
123380-012 0000008535 $13,719.35Irvin, Judith. 91.59% 2.24%$13,719.35

Totals: $13,719.35 91.59%Edu Leadership & Policy Stds $13,719.35

Middle & Secondary Education
123030-006 0000013964 $944.69Carroll, Pamela. 6.31% 0.15%$944.69

Totals: $944.69 6.31%Middle & Secondary Education $944.69

Totals: $14,978.94College of Education

Department Total Percent of College Total: $14,978.94 100.00%

100.00% 9.23%

$14,978.94

$14,978.94

College of Engineering
Chemical & Biomedical Engineering

161100-009 0000008419 $3,931.46Telotte, John. 10.27% 0.64%$3,931.46

161100-012 0000012224 $3,740.29Alamo, Rufina. 9.77% 0.61%$3,740.29

161100-014 0000013992 $1,933.47Ma, Teng. 5.05% 0.32%$1,933.47

Totals: $9,605.22 25.08%Chemical & Biomedical Engineering $9,605.22

Civil & Environmental Engineer
113680-018 0000012895 $17,812.87Chanton, Jeffrey. 46.52% 2.91%$17,812.87

Totals: $17,812.87 46.52%Civil & Environmental Engineer $17,812.87
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College / Department Name RF Account No. OMNI 
Award ID
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Indirect Cost 
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% of Indirect 
Cost Charged per 
Project to College 
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Indirect Cost 
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Industrial & Manufacturing Eng
161400-025 0000013563 $5,036.62Liang, Zhiyong. 13.15% 0.82%$5,036.62

Totals: $5,036.62 13.15%Industrial & Manufacturing Eng $5,036.62

Mechanical Engineering
161500-016 0000011352 $5,020.18Krothapalli, Anjaneyulu 13.11% 0.82%$5,020.18

161500-020 0000015379 $817.12Luongo, Cesar. 2.13% 0.13%$817.12

Totals: $5,837.30 15.24%Mechanical Engineering $5,837.30

Totals: $38,292.01College of Engineering

Department Total Percent of College Total: $38,292.01 100.00%

100.00% 23.59%

$38,292.01

$38,292.01

College of Human Sciences
Nutrition Food & Exercise Sci

125040-009 0000005404 $1,483.53Sathe, Shridhar 48.11% 0.24%$1,483.53

125040-015 0000011605 $728.24Sathe, Shridhar 23.62% 0.12%$728.24

Totals: $2,211.77 71.73%Nutrition Food & Exercise Sci $2,211.77

Textiles & Consumer Sciences
115200-008 0000014442 $871.80Eccles, David. 28.27% 0.14%$871.80

Totals: $871.80 28.27%Textiles & Consumer Sciences $871.80

Totals: $3,083.57College of Human Sciences

Department Total Percent of College Total: $3,083.57 100.00%

100.00% 1.90%

$3,083.57

$3,083.57
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Award ID
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Indirect Cost 
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Cost Charged 
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Indirect Cost 
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College of Information
Info Use Mgmt & Policy Inst

127030-007 0000012269 $36,428.84Bertot, John. 83.44% 5.95%$36,428.84

Totals: $36,428.84 83.44%Info Use Mgmt & Policy Inst $36,428.84

Information
127010-018 0000013657 $7,229.06Koontz, Christine. 16.56% 1.18%$7,229.06

Totals: $7,229.06 16.56%Information $7,229.06

Totals: $43,657.90College of Information

Department Total Percent of College Total: $43,657.90 100.00%

100.00% 26.90%

$43,657.90

$43,657.90

College of Medicine
Geriatric Medicine

152340-002 0000011095 $54,277.90Granville, Lisa. 66.03% 8.86%$54,277.90

Totals: $54,277.90 66.03%Geriatric Medicine $54,277.90

Medicine Biomedical Sciences
152310-005 0000005655 $1,086.99Wang, Yanchang 1.32% 0.18%$1,086.99

152310-008 0000011073 $7,751.34Blaber, Michael. 9.43% 1.27%$7,751.34

152310-011 0000013066 $5,821.02Stefanovic, Branko. 7.08% 0.95%$5,821.02

152310-012 0000013096 $5,139.96Ouimet, Charles 6.25% 0.84%$5,139.96

152310-015 0000015530 $68.57Wang, Yanchang 0.08% 0.01%$68.57

152310-016 0000015733 $413.95Zhou, Yi. 0.50% 0.07%$413.95

Totals: $20,281.83 24.67%Medicine Biomedical Sciences $20,281.83
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College / Department Name RF Account No. OMNI 
Award ID
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Indirect Cost 
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% of Indirect 
Cost Charged per 
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Total

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged 
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Indirect Cost 
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Medicine Health Affairs
152500-004 0000012385 $4,368.62Beitsch, Leslie. 5.31% 0.71%$4,368.62

152500-006 0000013390 $2,353.25Brooks, Robert. 2.86% 0.38%$2,353.25

152500-008 0000015664 $917.49Beitsch, Leslie. 1.12% 0.15%$917.49

Totals: $7,639.36 9.29%Medicine Health Affairs $7,639.36

Totals: $82,199.09College of Medicine

Department Total Percent of College Total: $82,199.09 100.00%

100.00% 50.65%

$82,199.09

$82,199.09

College of Music
Music

145020-006 0000010557 $448.02Darrow, Alice-Ann. 100.00% 0.07%$448.02

Totals: $448.02 100.00%Music $448.02

Totals: $448.02College of Music

Department Total Percent of College Total: $448.02 100.00%

100.00% 0.28%

$448.02

$448.02

College of Social Sciences
Economics

136160-001 0000005450 $1,019.97Benson, Bruce. 50.16% 0.17%$1,019.97

Totals: $1,019.97 50.16%Economics $1,019.97

FL Center for Public Managment
134000-007 0000009502 $1,013.51Berry, Frances. 49.84% 0.17%$1,013.51
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College / Department Name RF Account No. OMNI 
Award ID

Total 
Indirect Cost 

Charged

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged per 
Project to College 

Total

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged 
per Project to 
Grand Total

PI Name

Adjusted 
Indirect Cost 

Charged

Exclusions

Totals: $1,013.51 49.84%FL Center for Public Managment $1,013.51

Totals: $2,033.48College of Social Sciences

Department Total Percent of College Total: $2,033.48 100.00%

100.00% 1.25%

$2,033.48

$2,033.48

College of Social Work
Inst for Social Work Research

132100-011 0000011309 $4,342.74Hinterlong, James 69.23% 0.71%$4,342.74

Totals: $4,342.74 69.23%Inst for Social Work Research $4,342.74

Social Work
132100-009 0000010047 $1,930.60Teasley, Martell. 30.77% 0.32%$1,930.60

Totals: $1,930.60 30.77%Social Work $1,930.60

Totals: $6,273.34College of Social Work

Department Total Percent of College Total: $6,273.34 100.00%

100.00% 3.87%

$6,273.34

$6,273.34

VP Research
Applied Superconductivity Center

150240-062 0000014229 $13,105.13Lee, Peter. 5.68% 2.14%$15,335.79 $2,230.66

150240-063 0000014229 $4,100.89Lee, Peter. 1.78% 0.67%$4,798.91 $698.02

159990-001 0000012999 $13,143.62Larbalestier, David. 5.69% 2.15%$15,380.83 $2,237.21

159990-002 0000013052 $4,170.34Larbalestier, David. 1.81% 0.68%$4,880.19 $709.85

Totals: $34,519.98 14.95%Applied Superconductivity Center $40,395.72 $5,875.74
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College / Department Name RF Account No. OMNI 
Award ID

Total 
Indirect Cost 

Charged

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged per 
Project to College 

Total

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged 
per Project to 
Grand Total

PI Name

Adjusted 
Indirect Cost 

Charged

Exclusions

Beaches & Shores Resource Ctr
134200-005 0000011154 $54.13Harrington-Madkour, Julie 0.02% 0.01%$54.13

Totals: $54.13 0.02%Beaches & Shores Resource Ct $54.13

Center for Advanced Power Systems
150100-014 0000012466 $6,291.28Steurer, Michael. 2.72% 1.03%$6,291.28

150100-017 0000014437 $15,838.01Steurer, Michael. 6.86% 2.59%$15,838.01

Totals: $22,129.29 9.58%Center for Advanced Power Systems $22,129.29

Ctr for Econ Forecast & Anly
134200-005 0000011154 $54.13Harrington-Madkour, Julie 0.02% 0.01%$54.13

Totals: $54.13 0.02%Ctr for Econ Forecast & Anly $54.13

Ctr for Prev & Early Intervent
134050-008 0000005428 $3,171.84Graham, Mimi. 1.37% 0.52%$3,171.84

234050-009 0000005507 $20,381.80Graham, Mimi. 8.83% 3.33%$20,381.80

234050-010 0000005508 $27,624.18Graham, Mimi. 11.96% 4.51%$27,624.18

234050-011 0000005509 $18,168.79Graham, Mimi. 7.87% 2.97%$18,168.79

234050-012 0000003964 $15,678.84Graham, Mimi. 6.79% 2.56%$15,678.84

Totals: $85,025.45 36.82%Ctr for Prev & Early Intervent $85,025.45

Employee Assistance Program
102010-002 0000013820 $80.15Wilkes, Mary. 0.03% 0.01%$80.15

Totals: $80.15 0.03%Employee Assistance Program $80.15

Finance & Administration
102010-001 0000005290 $145.93Wilkes, Mary. 0.06% 0.02%$145.93
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College / Department Name RF Account No. OMNI 
Award ID

Total 
Indirect Cost 

Charged

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged per 
Project to College 

Total

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged 
per Project to 
Grand Total

PI Name

Adjusted 
Indirect Cost 

Charged

Exclusions

Totals: $145.93 0.06%Finance & Administration $145.93

FL Inst of Government
134990-009 0000011883 $5,276.65Hendry, Jeffrey. 2.28% 0.86%$5,276.65

134990-010 0000012919 $1,529.99Hendry, Jeffrey. 0.66% 0.25%$1,529.99

134990-012 0000013373 $1,162.96Hendry, Jeffrey. 0.50% 0.19%$1,162.96

134990-014 0000014361 $452.11Hendry, Jeffrey. 0.20% 0.07%$452.11

134990-015 0000015436 $462.43Hendry, Jeffrey. 0.20% 0.08%$462.43

134990-016 0000015781 $39.66Hendry, Jeffrey. 0.02% 0.01%$39.66

Totals: $8,923.80 3.86%FL Inst of Government $8,923.80

FL Natural Areas Inventory
134110-004 0000014310 $1,899.71Knight, Gary. 0.82% 0.31%$1,899.71

Totals: $1,899.71 0.82%FL Natural Areas Inventory $1,899.71

Learning Systems Institute
115200-005 0000013719 $2,722.55Radach, Ralph. 1.18% 0.44%$2,722.55

115200-006 0000014335 $497.11Ward, Paul. 0.22% 0.08%$497.11

115200-008 0000014442 $1,598.30Eccles, David. 0.69% 0.26%$1,598.30

115200-009 0000014889 $14,823.44Johnson, Tristan. 6.42% 2.42%$14,823.44

Totals: $19,641.40 8.51%Learning Systems Institute $19,641.40

Marine Laboratory
113060-057 0000013597 $1,361.54Coleman, Felicia. 0.59% 0.22%$1,361.54

Totals: $1,361.54 0.59%Marine Laboratory $1,361.54

National High Magnetic Field Laboratory
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College / Department Name RF Account No. OMNI 
Award ID

Total 
Indirect Cost 

Charged

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged per 
Project to College 

Total

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged 
per Project to 
Grand Total

PI Name

Adjusted 
Indirect Cost 

Charged

Exclusions

113030-025 0000005651 $427.08Fajer, Piotr. 0.18% 0.07%$427.08

150240-003 0000005474 $3,876.34Davidson, Michael. 1.68% 0.63%$4,012.69 $136.35

150240-021 0000005477 $168.34Marshall, Alan 0.07% 0.03%$186.63 $18.30

150240-029 0000007950 $7,709.80Marshall, Alan 3.34% 1.26%$7,709.80

150240-060 0000014108 $4,387.05Marshall, Alan 1.90% 0.72%$5,133.78 $746.73

150240-061 0000014095 $2,000.00Dixon, Patricia. 0.87% 0.33%$2,000.00

150240-062 0000014229 $3,914.52Lee, Peter. 1.70% 0.64%$4,580.82 $666.30

150240-063 0000014229 $1,224.94Lee, Peter. 0.53% 0.20%$1,433.44 $208.50

150240-064 0000014276 $14,506.15Painter, Thomas. 6.28% 2.37%$16,975.28 $2,469.13

150240-065 0000014895 $9,421.17Han, Ke. 4.08% 1.54%$11,024.77 $1,603.60

150240-069 0000015145 $1,748.02Weijers, Hubertus 0.76% 0.29%$2,045.55 $297.53

Totals: $49,383.40 21.38%National High Magnetic Field Laboratory $55,529.85 $6,146.44

Ringling Center for the Arts
146000-003 0000010647 $545.02Wetenhall, John 0.24% 0.09%$545.02

Totals: $545.02 0.24%Ringling Center for the Arts $545.02

Thagard Student Health Center
171000-004 0000006214 $7,162.44Sacher, Lesley. 3.10% 1.17%$7,162.44

Totals: $7,162.44 3.10%Thagard Student Health Center $7,162.44

Totals: $230,926.38VP Research

Department Total Percent of College Total: $230,926.38 100.00%

100.00% 142.29%

$242,948.56 $12,022.18

$242,948.56 $12,022.18

Grand Total $612,292.42Grand Totals 100$12,142.31$624,434.73
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